Anaerobic Clostridium beijerinckii Fermentation in Small-
Scale Bioreactor Control Systems
Ying Yang1, Robert Glaser2, Nina Schrand2, and Ma Sha1
1Eppendorf, Inc., Enfield, CT, USA
2Eppendorf AG Bioprocess Center, Juelich, Germany
Contact: bioprocess-experts@eppendorf.com
APPLICATION NOTE  No. 434 I July 2020
Abstract

Eppendorf BioPhotometer® D30 6133000010
Centrifuge 5702, non-refrigerated, without rotor, rotary knobs, 120 V/60 Hz 022626001
Ordering information
APPLICATION NOTE I No. 434 I Page 10
Hamilton is owned and registered by Hamilton Company in the U.S and other countries. Mettler Toledo® is a registered trademark of Mettler-Toledo AG, Switzerland.
Eppendorf®, the Eppendorf brand design, Eppendorf BioPhotometer®, and BioBLU® are registered trademarks of Eppendorf AG, Germany. DASbox®, DASGIP® and DASware®
are registered trademarks of DASGIP Information and Process Technology GmbH, Germany. BioFlo® is a registered trademark of Eppendorf, Inc., USA. Eppendorf AG, Hamburg,
Germany. All rights reserved, including graphics and images. Copyright © 2020 by Eppendorf AG.
Your local distributor: www.eppendorf.com/contact
Eppendorf AG · Barkhausenweg 1 · 22339 Hamburg · Germany
eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Ordering information
Description Order no.
DASbox Parallel Bioreactor System
DASware® control, incl. PC, OS, and licenses, for 4-fold DASbox® system 76DXCS4
pH Sensor, Hamilton®, for 1 DASbox® vessel, O.D. 12 mm, L 120 mm 76DXPHHMC120
DO Sensor, for 1 DASbox® single-use vessel, O.D. 12 mm, L 120 mm 76DXPODAS120
Redox Sensor, for 1 vessel, O.D. 12 mm, L 120 mm 76DXRDMTI120
Exhaust Condenser, Peltier, for 1 BioBLU® 0.3c/f Single-Use Vessels 76DXCONDSU
DASbox® Overhead Drive, 20 – 2,000 rpm, for 1 single-use vessel 76DXOHDSU
DASbox® Feeding and Monitoring Module, without Sensors, 2 Feeds per Vessel, pH, DO and Redox, for 4 vessels (1x
MP8-PH4PO4RD4S)
76DXFMR4
Cable, for pH/Redox Sensor, for 1 vessel, AK9 connector 76DGPHRDAK9
Accessories for DASbox PHPO-MP8 76DXPHPOMPUM
DASbox® Base Unit Microbiology, Gassing 0.2 – 25 sL/h, 0.2 – 18 sL/h CO2, Agitation and Temperature Control, for 4
vessels
76DXBX25
DASbox® Feed Line Set PTFE, for DASGIP® MP8, including addition bottles, L 1.0/0.07/1.0m, I.D. 0.5/0.8 mm 76DXFL05P11
Accessories for DASGIP® MP4-MP8 76DGMPUM
Installation material, for a DASbox® system, for 4 vessels 76DXINMAT4
BioBLU® 0.3f Single-Use Vessel, fermentation, 2 Rushton-type impellers, sterile, 4 pieces 1386100100
Ordering information - continued